12/22/2015
1st 2nd
Louisville 11 12
Marlington 10 14
Marlington
17/51 (33.3%) Shooting

5/15 (33.3%)
13/21 (61.9%)

6 Offensive Rebounds

29
10

Louisville

Name

Team

#00 Carson Davis
#3 Noah Chaplick
#5 Matt Eddins
#10 Brandon Wahl
#12 Cole Westin
#14 Drew Noble
#20 Jake Pukys
#22 Jarred Holland

#23 Chris
Liberatore

#24 Brody Hahn
#30 Jake Adams
#32 Derek Zeller
#40 Rahzul Young
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Three Pointer

Free Throw

Rebounds
Assists
Steals
Blocks
Turnovers
Fouls

GAMES MIN

1 0:00

1 0:17

1 0:17
1 10:01
1 0:17
1 0:17
1 27:07
1 24:35
1 22:40
1 20:50
1 12:32
1 17:16
1 6:07

1 10:07

3rd 4th
19 20
10 18

Louisville
21/52 (40.4%)
2/13 (15.4%)
18/28 (64.3%)
11

37

13

4

0

10

24
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0 0 0/0
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22 22 9117

7 7 1/9
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FT
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
47
5/5
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6/9
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FT%
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#42 Jared Mathie 1 017 0 0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 o0

#50 Jarett Heater 1 715 7 7 3/3 100%  3/3 100% 0/0 1/4 25% -3 1

Totals 1 62 62 21/52 40.4% 19/39 48.7% 2113 15.4% 18/28 64.3% 37

Marlington

Name GAMES MIN PTS PPG FG FG% 2P 2P% 3P 3P% FT FT% +/- REB

Team 1 0:00 O 0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0

#5/3/3 Drew Adams 1 31:59 3 3 110 10%  1/9 11.1% 01 0% 1/2 50% -4 8

#12/10/10 Sean . R

Cooley 1 232 0 0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 2 0

#20/14/14 Andrew 4 1604 6 6 33  100% 3/3  100% 0/ o1 0% 7 5

Brady

recp0i20 zach 4 1335 2 2 15 20% /5  20% 0O/ 0/0 5 4
wen

Fosipaiaz Jaquez 4 1743 2 2 055 0% 03 0% 02 0% 22 100% -9 3
ampson

:;32/30/30 Mitchell 2711 4 4 1/6  167% 02 0%  1/4 25% /4 25% -3 5
axter

#34/32/32 Trent . o 5 )

Weigand 1 18:57 0 0 0/2 0% 0/2 0% 0/0 0/0 4 2

#40/34/34 Brock 4 30:26 35 35 11/20 55% 712 58.3% 4/8 50% 912 75% 5 2
eague

£44/0140 Jacob 4 128 0 0 00 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 o
eague

Totals 1 52 52 17/51 33.3% 12/36 33.3% 5/15 33.3% 13/21 61.9% 29

Stat Key

PTS Points: Associated with a player or team.

FG/FGA | Ratio of Field Goals made to Field Goals attempted.

FG% Percentage of Field Goals made to Field Goals attempted.

3PM/3PA  Ratio of 3 Point Field Goals made to 3 Point Field Goals attempted.

3P% Percentage of 3 Point Field Goals made to 3 Point Field Goals attempted.

FTM/FTA Ratio of Free Throws made to Free Throws attempted.

FT% Percentage of Free Throws made to Free Throws attempted.

REB Total Rebounds, which includes Offensive and Defensive rebounds.

OREB Offensive Rebounds, where a offensive player successfully gains possession of the ball after a missed shot attempt.

DREB Defensive Rebounds, where a defensive player successfully gains possession of the ball after a missed shot attempt.

AST Assists, where an offensive player passes a ball that results in a field goal.
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STL Steals, where a defensive player causes a turn over by their aggressive action.

BLK Blocked Shots, where a defensive player legally deflects a field goal attempt.

BLKR Blocks Received, number of times the offensive player has a field goal attempt legally deflected.

DEF Defensive Deflections, where a defensive player deflects a ball but possession is not changed.

TO Turnovers, where an offensive player loses possession to a defensive player.

POT Points off Turnovers, where an offensive player loses posession (via Steal, Turnover, or Offensive Foul) to a defensive player who then scores.

SCP Second Chance Points, where an offensive player scores after rebounding a missed shot.

EFF Efficiency, statistical benchmark for comparing the overall value of a player calculated as (PTS+REB+AST+STL+BLK-FG missed-FT missed-TO).

o) The +/- stat represents team performance while a player is in the game. If the home team hits a 2 pointer this would make the +/- for the checked in players on the home team havea +2 and the
checked in players for the away team have a -2

PF Personal Fouls, is a breach of the rules that concerns illegal personal contact with an opposing player.

FOULR Personal Fouls Received, when a player is on the receiving end of a breach of the illegal contact rules.
CT Charge Drawn: when a defensive player keeps and establishes position and is fouled by an offensive player.

AST/TO  Ratio of Assists to Turnovers.

file:///Users/jaredheller/Downloads/report.html 3/3



