	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Final
Louisville	11	12	19	20	62
Marlington	10	14	10	18	52

Marlington		Louisville
17/51 (33.3%)	Shooting	21/52 (40.4%)
5/15 (33.3%)	Three Pointer	2/13 (15.4%)
13/21 (61.9%)	Free Throw	18/28 (64.3%)
6	Offensive Rebounds	11
29	Rebounds	37
10	Assists	13
6	Steals	4
1	Blocks	0
11	Turnovers	10
23	Fouls	24

## Louisville

Name	GAMES	MIN	PTS	PPG	FG	FG%	2P	2P%	3P	3P%	FT	FT%	+/-	REB	OREB	DREB	AST	STL	DEFL	BLK	BLKR	то	POT	SCP	EFF
Team	1	0:00	0	0	0/0		0/0		0/0		0/0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
#00 Carson Davis	1	0:17	0	0	0/0		0/0		0/0		0/0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
#3 Noah Chaplick	1	0:17	0	0	0/0		0/0		0/0		0/0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
#5 Matt Eddins	1	10:01	0	0	0/0		0/0		0/0		0/0		-1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
#10 Brandon Wahl	1	0:17	0	0	0/0		0/0		0/0		0/0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
#12 Cole Westin	1	0:17	0	0	0/0		0/0		0/0		0/0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
#14 Drew Noble	1	27:07	22	22	9/17	52.9%	9/17	52.9%	0/0		4/7	57.1%	18	20	7	13	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	6	30
#20 Jake Pukys	1	24:35	7	7	1/9	11.1%	1/5	20%	0/4	0%	5/5	100%	9	3	0	3	3	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	3
#22 Jarred Holland	1	22:40	7	7	2/6	33.3%	1/2	50%	1/4	25%	2/3	66.7%	9	2	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	5
#23 Chris Liberatore	1	20:50	12	12	3/8	37.5%	3/7	42.9%	0/1	0%	6/9	66.7%	6	5	1	4	1	1	1	0	0	2	0	2	9
#24 Brody Hahn	1	12:32	3	3	1/2	50%	0/1	0%	1/1	100%	0/0		5	0	0	0	1	0	3	0	0	1	0	0	2
#30 Jake Adams	1	17:16	0	0	0/3	0%	0/1	0%	0/2	0%	0/0		-1	2	1	1	2	1	0	0	0	2	0	0	0
#32 Derek Zeller	1	6:07	0	0	0/1	0%	0/1	0%	0/0		0/0		2	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	-1
#40 Rahzul Young	1	10:07	4	4	2/3	66.7%	2/2	100%	0/1	0%	0/0		4	2	1	1	3	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	9

12/22/2015 report.html

#42 Jared Mathie	1	0:17	0	0	0/0		0/0		0/0		0/0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
#50 Jarett Heater	1	7:15	7	7	3/3	100%	3/3	100%	0/0		1/4	25%	-3	1	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	6
Totals	1		62	62	21/52	40.4%	19/39	48.7%	2/13	15.4%	18/28	64.3%		37	11	26	13	4	5	0	0	10	2	8	

## Marlington

Name	GAMES	MIN	PTS	PPG	FG	FG%	2P	2P%	3P	3P%	FT	FT%	+/-	REB	OREB	DREB	AST	STL	DEFL	BLK	BLKR	то	POT	SCP	EFF
Team	1	0:00	0	0	0/0		0/0		0/0		0/0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
#5/3/3 Drew Adams	1	31:59	3	3	1/10	10%	1/9	11.1%	0/1	0%	1/2	50%	-4	8	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	-1
#12/10/10 Sean Cooley	1	2:32	0	0	0/0		0/0		0/0		0/0		-2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
#20/14/14 Andrew Brady	1	16:04	6	6	3/3	100%	3/3	100%	0/0		0/1	0%	-7	5	1	4	0	0	1	1	0	1	0	2	10
#22/20/20 Zach Owen	1	13:35	2	2	1/5	20%	1/5	20%	0/0		0/0		-5	4	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
#24/22/22 Jaquez Sampson	1	17:43	2	2	0/5	0%	0/3	0%	0/2	0%	2/2	100%	-9	3	1	2	2	1	0	0	0	2	0	0	1
#32/30/30 Mitchell Baxter	1	27:11	4	4	1/6	16.7%	0/2	0%	1/4	25%	1/4	25%	-3	5	1	4	3	4	0	0	0	1	0	0	7
#34/32/32 Trent Weigand	1	18:57	0	0	0/2	0%	0/2	0%	0/0		0/0		-4	2	0	2	3	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	1
#40/34/34 Brock Beague	1	30:26	35	35	11/20	55%	7/12	58.3%	4/8	50%	9/12	75%	-5	2	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	2	1	5	25
#44/40/40 Jacob Beague	1	1:28	0	0	0/0		0/0		0/0		0/0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	-1
Totals	1		52	52	17/51	33.3%	12/36	33.3%	5/15	33.3%	13/21	61.9%		29	6	23	10	6	3	1	0	11	1	7	

Points: Associated with a player or team.
Ratio of Field Goals made to Field Goals attempted.
Percentage of Field Goals made to Field Goals attempted.
Ratio of 3 Point Field Goals made to 3 Point Field Goals attempted.
Percentage of 3 Point Field Goals made to 3 Point Field Goals attempted.
Ratio of Free Throws made to Free Throws attempted.
Percentage of Free Throws made to Free Throws attempted.
Total Rebounds, which includes Offensive and Defensive rebounds.
Offensive Rebounds, where a offensive player successfully gains possession of the ball after a missed shot attempt.
Defensive Rebounds, where a defensive player successfully gains possession of the ball after a missed shot attempt.
Assists, where an offensive player passes a ball that results in a field goal.

12/22/2015 report.html

12/22/2013	reportation
STL	Steals, where a defensive player causes a turn over by their aggressive action.
BLK	Blocked Shots, where a defensive player legally deflects a field goal attempt.
BLKR	Blocks Received, number of times the offensive player has a field goal attempt legally deflected.
DEF	Defensive Deflections, where a defensive player deflects a ball but possession is not changed.
ТО	Turnovers, where an offensive player loses possession to a defensive player.
POT	Points off Turnovers, where an offensive player loses posession (via Steal, Turnover, or Offensive Foul) to a defensive player who then scores.
SCP	Second Chance Points, where an offensive player scores after rebounding a missed shot.
EFF	Efficiency, statistical benchmark for comparing the overall value of a player calculated as (PTS+REB+AST+STL+BLK-FG missed-FT missed-TO).
+/-	The +/- stat represents team performance while a player is in the game. If the home team hits a 2 pointer this would make the +/- for the checked in players on the home team havea +2 and the checked in players for the away team have a -2
PF	Personal Fouls, is a breach of the rules that concerns illegal personal contact with an opposing player.
FOULR	Personal Fouls Received, when a player is on the receiving end of a breach of the illegal contact rules.
CT	Charge Drawn: when a defensive player keeps and establishes position and is fouled by an offensive player.
AST/TO	Ratio of Assists to Turnovers.

file:///Users/jaredheller/Downloads/report.html